## SHILPO KOLA NIKETAN ART CENTRE, BONGAIGAON-ASSAM ANNUAL EXAM FORM FILLUP DATE & TIME - 2023

Under, BOARD OF CALCUTTA TALENT SEARCH SCHOOL

Session: 2021-2022

Ref. No : SKNAC/BNG/2023/21 Dated Bongaigaon  $09^{\text{\tiny TH}}$  July , 2023

## NOTICE

It is inform to all the class teacher , ACMC Members , students & parents, Shilpo kola niketan art centre will be announce advance notice & dates of routing for Annual Examination form fill-up, Annual Board Exhibitation , Annual Examination 2023 , New year class Admission , Academy Week Festival stated & result publication , prize distribution under shilpo kola niketan art centre , Bongaigaon.

This is favour of kind information & necessary action.

• Following the dates of Annual Examination form fill-up:

	1st ROUND	STATING	LAST DATE	TIME OF
ART CENTRE / ACADEMY NAME	FORM	DATE FROM	OF	FORM
	FILLUP	SUBMISSION	SUBMISSION	FILLUP
WEST KHAMARPARA ART ACADEMY				
LOTUS ART ACADEMY				
RAINBOW ART ACADEMY		05th Ass = 0002	00th Asse 0002	A11 Class
KHAMARPARA ART ACADEMY	1 <sup>st</sup>	05 <sup>th</sup> Aug,2023	20 <sup>th</sup> Aug,2023	All Class Time
TALENTART ART ACADEMY				
SHILPO KOLA NIKETAN ART CENTRE				
SHILPO KOLA NIKETAN BRANCHES				
OTHER RELATED ART ACADEMYS				
C.F ART ACADEMY	Form date till Suspension			
DOLPHIN ART ACADEMY				

N.B: 1. Annual Examination all payment are physically collection. No bill pendency will be allow in the time of form Fill-up.

2. Date of Annual Board Exhibitation
3. Date of Annual Examination 2023
4. Date of New year class Admission
1st Week of September, 2023
25th Nov, 2023 to 03rd Dec,2023
06th Jan, 2024 to 14th Jan, 2024

5. Academy Week Festival stated : 03rd Feb, 2024 to 18th Feb, 2024

6. Date of Annual Examination result publication & prize distribution : 10<sup>th</sup> Mar, 2024

## Copy to:

- 1. All ACMC member & Class Teachers, Under Shilpo Kola Niketan Art Centre.
- 2. All art class notice board, Under Shilpo Kola Niketan Art Centre.

Sd /-

(Tusar Das) Sr. Advisor & Examination In-charge Shilpo Kola Niketan Art Centre Bongaigaon-Assam